High Performance Thermal Circuit Breaker 412-...
2537 1
  1
Description
Typical applications
Ordering information
Approvals
Technical data

			   6...25 A    (-FN2)
			   7.5...35 A (-LN2/N2)
412 -  K14 - LN2 - 10 A     ordering example
Please be informed that we have minimum ordering quantities to be
observed.
For further details please see: www.e-t-a.de/ti_e
Voltage rating     	 DC 28 V
	 	 AC 115 V (400 Hz) upon request
Current rating range	 6...25 A (-FN2)
                                   	 7.5...35 A (-LN2/-N2),
		  lower current ratings to special order
Typical life                        	4,000 operations at 2 x IN
Ambient temperature     	 -55...+75 °C  (-67...+167 °F)
Insulation co-ordination	 rated impulse       	 pollution
(IEC 60664 and 60664A)	withstand voltage   	 degree
 	                   	 1.5 kV                 	 3
Dielectric strength
(IEC 60664 and 60664A) test voltage
 	 operating area             	 AC 1,500 V
Insulation resistance    	 > 100 MΩ (DC 500 V)
Interrupting capacity Icn 	 6,000 A
Interrupting capacity
(UL 1077)	 6,000 A
Degree of protection	 operating area IP40
(IEC 60529/DIN 40050)	 terminal area IP00
Vibration                           	10 g (56-500 Hz), ± 0.76 mm (10-55 Hz)
                                    	 to VG 95210, sheet 19,
                                    	 MIL-STD-202, meth. 204,
		  IEC 60068-2-6, test Fc
Shock                               	25 g (11 ms)
                                    	 to VG 95210, sheet 28,
                                    	 MIL-STD-202, meth. 213,
		  IEC 60068-2-27, test Ea
Corrosion                          96 hours at 5 % salt mist,
                                    	 to VG 95210, sheet 2,
                                    	 MIL-STD-202, meth. 101,
	 	 IEC 60068-2-11, test Ka
Humidity                            240 hours at 95 % RH
                                    	 to VG 95210, sheet 7,
                                    	 MIL-STD-202, meth. 106,
		  IEC 60068-2-3, test Ca
Mass                                	 approx. 40 g
Current
rating (A)
Voltage
drop (mV)
Current
rating
(A)
Voltage
drop (mV)
-LN/N -FN -LN/N -FN
6 -  ≤ 300 15 ≤ 200 ≤ 200
7.5 ≤ 300 ≤ 250 20 ≤ 200 ≤ 200
8 ≤ 250 ≤ 200 25 ≤ 200 ≤ 200
10 ≤ 200 ≤ 200 30 ≤ 200 -
12 ≤ 200 ≤ 200 35 ≤ 200 -
13 ≤ 200   ≤ 200
Preferred types Standard current ratings (A)
6 7.5 8 10 15 20 25 30 35
412-K54-FN2- x x x x x x x
412-K14-LN2- x x x x x x x x
412-K54-LN2- x x x x x x x
Preferred types
Authority         Standard Rated voltage Current ratings
UL UL 1077 DC 28 V 0.1 A...35 A
CSA C22.2 No
235
DC 28 V 0.1 A…35 A
Tukom
High Performance Thermal Circuit Breaker 412-...
2537 2